

Ken Gilliam - Fire Chief

www.cityoflacrosse.org inspection@cityoflacrosse.org



## OFFICIAL ORDER TO CORRECT CONDITIONS OF PREMISES - OUTSIDE STORAGE OF PERSONALTY

DYLAN KUNZ 610 9TH ST S LA CROSSE, WI 54601 Ref No: OTC-BLDG-011168-2019

## Parcel: 17-30068-60 (610 9TH ST S)

400 La Crosse St., La Crosse, WI

(608) 789-7530

A recent inspection at your property (noted above) disclosed a nuisance that we are directing you to correct. If the nuisance is not corrected within the time specified below, Municipal Code of the City of La Crosse allows the City to make the correction and any resulting costs will be charged as a tax lien against the property. You may appeal those resulting charges by making a written request for a hearing stating the grounds for the appeal and delivery to this office, 3rd floor City Hall, 400 La Crosse Street, La Crosse, Wisconsin. This appeal must be delivered to this office by 5:00pm on the Tuesday before the Board of Public Works meeting each Monday.

THE CITY ASKS YOU TO REMOVE NUISANCE STATED BELOW BY 12/19/2019.

NUISANCE: REMOVE OUTSIDE STORAGE FROM ENTIRE PROPERTY. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, INTERIOR FURNITURE, MATTRESSES, AND ANY OTHER ITEMS THAT ARE NOT BEING USED FOR THERE INTENDED MANUFACTURED PURPOSE.

This communication is sent under the authority of City of La Crosse Municipal Code 30-2 Storage of Personalty. Further penalties may apply under 1-7 Penalties. By order of the Fire Department – Bureau of Fire Prevention & Building Safety per Inspector: Holly.

For further information, call the above named Inspector at (608) 789-3863 or the department's main number (608) 789-7530. Department hours are from 7:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. weekdays.

This order was served via US Mail on 12/12/2019.

Inspector: Holly

By Holly on 12/12/2019